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2
13:13

1800 m
25.900 €

Flach

Prix De La Laie Des Fonds Houchard
Rennpreis: 25.900 € (12.950 4.921 3.626 2.331 1.036)

For Colts, geldings and 2-year-old fillies. L'Open Open Open Stretch will be used in this event. 

1
1800

T
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

59.00

Liwood
2j. b H (Wooded - L'invincible)

Trainer: Mathieu Pitart
Besitzer: Ecurie Mg
Züchter: Jean-Pierre-Joseph Dubois

Tony Piccone

2025: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    23.480 €23.480 €
08.08 Clairefontaine 1 56.5 1400 25.900 4,5 T.Piccone Liwood, Show Set, Trevilly
15.07 Vichy 3 58.5 1400 21.000 3,2 T.Piccone Go Man, Regal Eye, Liwood
18.06 Marseille Borely 2 58.5 1200 23.000 2,9 T.Piccone Siciliano, Liwood, Balta
17.05 Lyon Parilly 3 55.0 1200 23.000 12,0 T.Piccone Caro Buono, Clea Chope, Liwood

2
Box: 9
ML: 2,3

58.50

Victor Vitae
2j. b H (Victor Ludorum - Dezba)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: C.Chanaux
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Elevage Du Luot

Antonio Orani

2025: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    35.165 €35.165 €
18.10 Marseille Borely 1 58.0 1700 21.000 3,0 A.Orani Victor Vitae, Ocala, Ocra
30.09 Chantilly 1 57.5 1400 23.000 6,1 T.Piccone Victor Vitae, Honey Pearl, Possenhofen
12.09 Saint-Cloud 6 58.0 1600 25.900 12,0 T.Piccone Charming Cecilia, Baileys Encanta, Trevilly
24.08 Deauville 4 58.5 1500 25.900 12,0 T.Piccone Like Lindy, Villa Adrienne, Sydney Sunset
10.08 Le Lion D'Angers 8 56.0 1400 21.000 6,9 M.Marquette Nepeta, North Ice, Budokan

3
Box: 11
ML: 28,0

58.50

Le Landin
2j. b f H (Ardad - Les Loges)

Trainer: Mario Baratti
Besitzer: G.Augustin-Normand
Züchter: Franklin Finance S.A.

Pierre Bazire

2025: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.168 €13.168 €
06.10 Le Mans 5 57.0 1950 24.700 3,9 C.Demuro Madame Ly, Delicada, Van Blutch
06.09 Craon 1 58.0 1650 21.000 5,5 P.Bazire Le Landin, Michael The Great, Cosy Bear
18.07 Le Lion D'Angers 4 55.0 1400 21.000 8,5 B.Flament Moonlabel, Liberty Amour, Matinal

4
O

Box: 8
ML: 18,0

57.00

Mon Paulin
2j. b H (Stunning Spirit - Spirit Of Pauline)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: Gousserie Racing
Züchter: Haras De Beaumont

Marvin Grandin

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.892 €18.892 €
21.10 Clairefontaine 1 58.0 1800 18.300 4,9 M.Barzalona Mon Paulin, Tonnant, Sorano
07.10 Lyon Parilly 3 58.0 1600 21.000 10,0 A.Orani Khovikhov, Genji, Mon Paulin
16.09 Lyon Parilly 3 58.0 1600 21.000 12,0 A.Orani Mirik, Lommi, Mon Paulin
20.08 Vichy 3 58.0 1600 21.000 13,0 A.Orani French Colorado, Artilleur, Mon Paulin
07.08 Vichy 7 58.5 1400 14.600 5,8 A.Orani Sugarcane, Marie La Croix, Linden Blossom

5
O T

Box: 2
ML: 4,6

57.00

Cosy Bear
2j. b H (Kodi Bear - Vega's Angel)

Trainer: P. & J. Brandt
Besitzer: F.Blichfeldt
Züchter: Haras Du Mont Dit Mont

Maxime Guyon

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.881 €6.881 €
23.10 Deauville 3 58.5 1900 25.900 7,0 M.Guyon Madame Ly, Trevilly, Cosy Bear
07.10 Lyon Parilly 7 58.0 1600 21.000 22,0 T.Trullier Khovikhov, Genji, Mon Paulin
06.09 Craon 3 58.0 1650 21.000 11,0 M.Barzalona Le Landin, Michael The Great, Cosy Bear
02.08 Clairefontaine 9 58.0 1600 27.400 32,0 T.Piccone Powai, Mehdali, Sydney Sunset
09.07 Saint-Cloud 8 58.0 1500 27.400 37,0 T.Piccone Ozone, Alhama River, Rosayan

6
T

Box: 7
ML: 20,0

55.50

Alexander Maximus
2j. b H (Victor Ludorum - La Undecima)

Trainer: Gianluca Bietolini
Besitzer: I.Ricci
Züchter: Ivano Ricci

Stephane Pasquier

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.488 €4.488 €
25.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 4 58.0 1600 17.300 2,2 T.Bachelot Le Legionnaire, Lovatree Paris, The Black V
26.09 Saint-Cloud 8 59.0 1600 22.100 25,0 R.Mangione Madame Ly, Delire D'Amour, Annalight
02.09 Saint-Cloud 7 58.0 1600 27.400 18,0 T.Bachelot Elastic, Mijas, Zulu Chant
10.08 Le Lion D'Angers 4 58.5 1400 21.000 21,0 C.Grosbois Nepeta, North Ice, Budokan
18.07 Le Lion D'Angers 5 58.5 1400 21.000 19,0 R.Mangione Moonlabel, Liberty Amour, Matinal

7
Box: 6
ML: 14,0

54.50

Charming Cecilia
2j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Caldirana)

Trainer: Nicolas Clement & Frauke Her
Besitzer: Rt Racing/C Bloodstock
Züchter: Ecurie Olivier Morel

Marie Velon

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    20.117 €20.117 €
22.10 Deauville 2 52.0 1500 25.000 6,3 Mlle.M.Velon Sila Mia, Charming Cecilia, Beware Of The 
09.10 Saint-Cloud 7 55.5 1600 22.100 13,0 Mlle.M.Velon Delire D'Amour, Le Legionnaire, Sydney Su
12.09 Saint-Cloud 1 51.5 1600 25.900 10,0 Mlle.M.Velon Charming Cecilia, Baileys Encanta, Trevilly
24.08 Deauville 5 51.5 1500 25.900 5,7 Mlle.M.Velon Like Lindy, Villa Adrienne, Sydney Sunset
10.08 Le Lion D'Angers 7 57.0 1400 21.000 19,0 J.Claudic Nepeta, North Ice, Budokan

8
B

Box: 5
ML: 8,3

54.50

Banker Nine
2j. b H (Pinatubo - Golden Wattle)

Trainer: Christopher Head
Besitzer: Ec.Sfez/Ec.Weill/Treves/Dass
Züchter: C. Peate

Aurelien Lemaitre

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.819 €5.819 €
23.10 Deauville 4 56.0 1900 25.900 7,8 A.Lemaitre Madame Ly, Trevilly, Cosy Bear
26.09 Saint-Cloud 10 58.5 1600 22.100 9,2 A.Lemaitre Madame Ly, Delire D'Amour, Annalight
18.08 Saint-Malo 3 54.5 1800 21.000 14,0 L.Mabrouk Dodge City, Thiberville, Banker Nine
02.08 Clairefontaine 7 58.0 1600 27.400 29,0 A.Lemaitre Powai, Mehdali, Sydney Sunset
11.07 Clairefontaine 8 56.5 1600 27.400 5,5 A.Lemaitre Komorebi, Hello Avenue, Waiting For You

9
Box: 3
ML: 18,0

52.50

Protagonist
2j. b H (Japan - Passcode)

Trainer: Hedi Ghabri
Besitzer: M.Eldubeba
Züchter: Thomas Schaffer

Augustin Madamet

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.042 €2.042 €
31.10 Chantilly 5 52.5 1400 25.900 18,0 A.Madamet Pitch Perfect, Duchesse Manoir, Alhaeba
21.10 Clairefontaine 6 58.0 1800 18.300 17,0 C.Demuro Mon Paulin, Tonnant, Sorano
12.09 Saint-Cloud 12 58.0 1400 27.400 43,0 A.Hamelin Dostoievsky, Hello Avenue, Dorado
15.08 Clairefontaine 6 56.5 1800 18.300 6,0 K.M .Alalos Gua Lipa, Artoa, Tonnant

10
Box: 10
ML: 180,0

51.50

Romancier Nocturne
2j. b H (Romanised - My Snowdrop)

Trainer: Alessandro & Guiseppe Botti
Besitzer: C.Pellegatti/Rpg Bloodstock
Züchter: Swordlestown Little

Anthony Crastus

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    366 €366 €
28.09 Amiens 11 55.5 1650 14.600 24,0 G.Sias Nurlat, Tonnant, Marie Jane
12.09 Le Mans 8 58.0 1950 14.600 9,4 D.Provost Musical Moon, Midnight Magic, Team Breizh
15.08 Clairefontaine 7 54.0 1800 18.300 18,0 G.Sias Gua Lipa, Artoa, Tonnant

11
B

Box: 1
ML: 12,0

51.00

Masaya
2j. b S (The Grey Gatsby - Moon Rising)

Trainer: Nicolas Caullery
Besitzer: Gest Invest/3 Ailes Compagni
Züchter: Succ Mme Y. Seydoux De Cla

Eddy Hardouin

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.272 €12.272 €
23.10 Deauville 5 51.5 1900 25.900 7,4 Mlle.M.Velon Madame Ly, Trevilly, Cosy Bear
03.10 Lyon La Soie 1 56.5 1800 12.000 3,3 H.Boutin Masaya, Grazia, Habiba
15.09 Marseille Borely 3 56.5 1800 14.400 29,0 M.Grandin Habiba, Capitol Hill, Masaya
04.09 Marseille Borely 13 54.5 1700 21.000 50,0 E.Puillet-Roda Testerine, Affection, Exquise Italienne

Wettstar - Tipp:Victor Vitae (2) - Liwood (1) - Le Landin (3) - Mon Paulin (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


